

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21389-21392/2010

K.RAJIV ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMALA BUILDERS & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,exemption,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prabhakar Parnam, Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 4 to 7 are present.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 7 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Service is complete as against the respondent Nos. 1,3 and 6 but nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

Vide order dated 23.2.2011 the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was directed to file the fresh affidavit of service of respondent No.2 within a period of two weeks. The ld. Counsel has stated that he has already filed the same. Office shall verify the position and report accordingly.

List again on 25.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj