

SUPREME COUR T OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21389-21392/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 19/03/2010 in WP  
No.712/2009,30/04/2010 in WP No.712/2009,19/03/2010 in WP  
No.3013/2009,30/04/2010 in WP No.3013/2009,30/04/2010 in RWPMP  
No.10883/2010,30/04/2010 in RWPMP No.12742/201 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

K.RAJIV ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KAMALA BUILDERS & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prabhakar Pranam, Adv.  
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. GVR Choudary, Mr. A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The application filed for exemption of service of notice on Respondent No. 2  
in English Newspaper is rejected. Four weeks' time is granted to get it publish in  
the English Newspaper, failing which the petition against Respondent No. 2 shall  
stand dismissed.

(Chandra Setia)  
Sr. PA

(Veena Khera)  
Court Master